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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                            Bedford GS Boys  1-9-25                             
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
60      Luke Purnell              ?    M    23.96   23.97    47.93
69      John Purnell              ?    M    24.13   24.41    48.54
82      Timmy Crook               ?    M    25.84   25.17    51.01
83      Will Dedeus               ?    M    26.05   25.49    51.54
63      Caden Guthrie             ?    M    25.97   25.64    51.61
74      Jack  Martin              ?    M    25.58   26.18    51.76
61      Sam Hunt                  ?    M    25.22   26.57    51.79
96      Tyler Holbrook            ?    M    26.11   26.47    52.58
87      Jack Noonan               ?    M    26.68   25.93    52.61
92      Ryan Ervin                ?    M    26.21   26.43    52.64
110     Henry Hyland              ?    M    26.38   26.33    52.71
78      Jack Decker               ?    M    27.51   26.39    53.90
67      Jonas Welch               ?    M    27.08   27.39    54.47
108     Hayden West               ?    M    27.78   27.68    55.46
65      Nic  Davis                ?    M    28.34   28.62    56.96
116     Reilly Collins            ?    M    28.39   29.26    57.65
71      Darragh Boulbol           ?    M    29.27   28.63    57.90
73      Chase Swisher             ?    M    29.06   29.55    58.61
76      Ryan Hall                 ?    M    29.55   29.72    59.27
105     Teddy Montagano           ?    M    29.68   30.25    59.93
122     Leo McNeilly              ?    M    30.48   29.47    59.95
70      Noah Usbelger             ?    M    30.01   30.01  1:00.02
94      Parker  Kingsley          ?    M    30.32   29.94  1:00.26
66      Michael Chambers          ?    M    30.34   30.14  1:00.48
80      Liam McLynch              ?    M    30.27   30.67  1:00.94
85      Connor Kingsley           ?    M    30.82   30.14  1:00.96
84      Connor  Wills             ?    M    31.03   30.22  1:01.25
88      Adam DelloRusso           ?    M    30.84   30.44  1:01.28
98      Oscar Schafer             ?    M    31.97   30.73  1:02.70
124     Declan Slosberg           ?    M    31.40   31.32  1:02.72
107     Erik Tennant              ?    M    31.90   31.09  1:02.99
113     Conrad Wirch              ?    M    31.56   31.72  1:03.28
81      Connor Fucile             ?    M    27.38   36.05  1:03.43
97      Carter Silva              ?    M    31.84   31.83  1:03.67
75      Kai LaFleur               ?    M    33.37   30.38  1:03.75
118     Luke  Leclair             ?    M    31.79   32.64  1:04.43
79      Jack  Nelson              ?    M    33.47   32.41  1:05.88
68      Camden Scorpa             ?    M    34.05   33.33  1:07.38
99      Jackson Croteau           ?    M    33.83   34.97  1:08.80



117     Aidan Quimby              ?    M    34.74   35.66  1:10.40
129     Drew Igoe                 ?    M    36.76   33.69  1:10.45
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93      Matt Smith                ?    M    36.19   34.34  1:10.53
90      Jack Collins              ?    M    36.93   33.78  1:10.71
115     Ryan Deschamps            ?    M    35.70   35.23  1:10.93
102     Ryan  Auger               ?    M    35.92   36.10  1:12.02
106     Conor Gould               ?    M    37.13   35.60  1:12.73
72      Mason Turek               ?    M    37.05   36.96  1:14.01
121     Evan Williams             ?    M    37.58   36.43  1:14.01
89      Max Dekoning              ?    M    37.54   37.65  1:15.19
86      Jimmy  Lombardi           ?    M    39.04   36.39  1:15.43
114     Griffin Lara              ?    M    38.06   37.64  1:15.70
95      Kaiden Mangiafico         ?    M    38.53   37.69  1:16.22
111     JT Fox                    ?    M    37.75   39.07  1:16.82
127     Aladin  Crnolic           ?    M    38.37   39.23  1:17.60
126     Aiden Calusdian           ?    M    39.20   38.96  1:18.16
128     Nick Aquillion            ?    M    40.21   39.41  1:19.62
120     Chase Curley              ?    M    40.28   39.72  1:20.00
77      Finn Larney               ?    M    42.32   40.69  1:23.01
112     Jay Fritz                 ?    M    44.34   43.97  1:28.31
103     Nick Zagaria              ?    M    42.36   46.13  1:28.49
123     Riley Goodsell            ?    M    44.68   44.46  1:29.14
119     Maxwell Crego             ?    M    44.20   45.30  1:29.50
125     Braden Greene             ?    M    43.97   46.04  1:30.01
104     Om Rane                   ?    M    49.18   53.98  1:43.16
130     Sean O'Hearn              ?    M    53.28   52.53  1:45.81
100     Milan Mohan               ?    M    52.78 1:15.29  2:08.07
62      Hayden  Bergeron          ?    M      DNF     DNS         
64      Tommy Crook               ?    M      DNS     DNS         
91      Logan Giltz               ?    M      DNF   46.47         
101     Charlie Ruedig            ?    M    26.33     DNF         
109     Aarav Audi                ?    M      DNS     DNS         
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                            Bedford GS Boys  1-9-25                             
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 384.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     60   Luke Purnell           ?     23.96      23.97         47.93   100.0   *
  2     69   John Purnell           ?     24.13      24.41         48.54    99.0   *
  8     96   Tyler Holbrook         ?     26.11      26.47         52.58    93.0   *
  9     87   Jack Noonan            ?     26.68      25.93         52.61    92.0   *
 12     78   Jack Decker            ?     27.51      26.39         53.90        
 20    105   Teddy Montagano        ?     29.68      30.25         59.93        
 30    124   Declan Slosberg        ?     31.40      31.32       1:02.72        
 32    113   Conrad Wirch           ?     31.56      31.72       1:03.28        
 36    118   Luke  Leclair          ?     31.79      32.64       1:04.43        

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 373.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4     83   Will Dedeus            ?     26.05      25.49         51.54    97.0   *
  6     74   Jack  Martin           ?     25.58      26.18         51.76    95.0   *
 10     92   Ryan Ervin             ?     26.21      26.43         52.64    91.0   *
 11    110   Henry Hyland           ?     26.38      26.33         52.71    90.0   *
 15     65   Nic  Davis             ?     28.34      28.62         56.96        
 16    116   Reilly Collins         ?     28.39      29.26         57.65        
 21    122   Leo McNeilly           ?     30.48      29.47         59.95        
       101   Charlie Ruedig         ?     26.33        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 337.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13     67   Jonas Welch            ?     27.08      27.39         54.47    89.0   *
 19     76   Ryan Hall              ?     29.55      29.72         59.27    85.0   *
 23     94   Parker  Kingsley       ?     30.32      29.94       1:00.26    83.0   *
 26     85   Connor Kingsley        ?     30.82      30.14       1:00.96    80.0   *
 60    103   Nick Zagaria           ?     42.36      46.13       1:28.49        

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 330.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  7     61   Sam Hunt               ?     25.22      26.57         51.79    94.0   *
 22     70   Noah Usbelger          ?     30.01      30.01       1:00.02    84.0   *
 28     88   Adam DelloRusso        ?     30.84      30.44       1:01.28    78.0   *
 34     97   Carter Silva           ?     31.84      31.83       1:03.67    74.0   *
 37     79   Jack  Nelson           ?     33.47      32.41       1:05.88        
 46    106   Conor Gould            ?     37.13      35.60       1:12.73        



 51    114   Griffin Lara           ?     38.06      37.64       1:15.70        
 62    119   Maxwell Crego          ?     44.20      45.30       1:29.50        
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Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 330.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5     63   Caden Guthrie          ?     25.97      25.64         51.61    96.0   *
 14    108   Hayden West            ?     27.78      27.68         55.46    88.0   *
 33     81   Connor Fucile          ?     27.38      36.05       1:03.43    75.0   *
 39     99   Jackson Croteau        ?     33.83      34.97       1:08.80    71.0   *
 41    129   Drew Igoe              ?     36.76      33.69       1:10.45        
 43     90   Jack Collins           ?     36.93      33.78       1:10.71        
 44    115   Ryan Deschamps         ?     35.70      35.23       1:10.93        
 47     72   Mason Turek            ?     37.05      36.96       1:14.01        
 47    121   Evan Williams          ?     37.58      36.43       1:14.01        
 55    126   Aiden Calusdian        ?     39.20      38.96       1:18.16        

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 321.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 17     71   Darragh Boulbol        ?     29.27      28.63         57.90    87.0   *
 25     80   Liam McLynch           ?     30.27      30.67       1:00.94    81.0   *
 29     98   Oscar Schafer          ?     31.97      30.73       1:02.70    77.0   *
 31    107   Erik Tennant           ?     31.90      31.09       1:02.99    76.0   *
 49     89   Max Dekoning           ?     37.54      37.65       1:15.19        
 56    128   Nick Aquillion         ?     40.21      39.41       1:19.62        
 57    120   Chase Curley           ?     40.28      39.72       1:20.00        
 63    125   Braden Greene          ?     43.97      46.04       1:30.01        
        62   Hayden  Bergeron       ?       DNF        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 304.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 24     66   Michael Chambers       ?     30.34      30.14       1:00.48    82.0   *
 27     84   Connor  Wills          ?     31.03      30.22       1:01.25    79.0   *
 35     75   Kai LaFleur            ?     33.37      30.38       1:03.75    73.0   *
 40    117   Aidan Quimby           ?     34.74      35.66       1:10.40    70.0   *
 42     93   Matt Smith             ?     36.19      34.34       1:10.53        
 45    102   Ryan  Auger            ?     35.92      36.10       1:12.02        



 53    111   JT Fox                 ?     37.75      39.07       1:16.82        
 54    127   Aladin  Crnolic        ?     38.37      39.23       1:17.60        
 61    123   Riley Goodsell         ?     44.68      44.46       1:29.14        
 65    130   Sean O'Hearn           ?     53.28      52.53       1:45.81        
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 276.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 38     68   Camden Scorpa          ?     34.05      33.33       1:07.38    72.0   *
 50     86   Jimmy  Lombardi        ?     39.04      36.39       1:15.43    69.0   *
 52     95   Kaiden Mangiafico      ?     38.53      37.69       1:16.22    68.0   *
 58     77   Finn Larney            ?     42.32      40.69       1:23.01    67.0   *
 59    112   Jay Fritz              ?     44.34      43.97       1:28.31        
 64    104   Om Rane                ?     49.18      53.98       1:43.16        

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points : 250.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3     82   Timmy Crook            ?     25.84      25.17         51.01    98.0   *
 18     73   Chase Swisher          ?     29.06      29.55         58.61    86.0   *
 66    100   Milan Mohan            ?     52.78    1:15.29       2:08.07    66.0   *
        91   Logan Giltz            ?       DNF      46.47                         *
        64   Tommy Crook            ?       DNS        DNS                      
       109   Aarav Audi             ?       DNS        DNS                      
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                            Bedford GS Girls  1-9-25                            
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
1       Andie Nugent              ?    M    25.83   25.31    51.14
10      Reilly Andrews            ?    M    26.27   26.17    52.44
6       Ellie Patrick             ?    M    26.44   26.60    53.04
35      Danielle Winning          ?    M    27.78   27.62    55.40
19      Addie Wolfinger           ?    M    27.81   28.67    56.48
43      Ashley Dambach            ?    M    28.35   28.30    56.65
27      Eleanor Oliviero          ?    M    28.49   28.73    57.22
2       Haley Marden              ?    M    28.16   29.31    57.47
31      Sophie Williams           ?    M    28.33   29.54    57.87
15      Hunter Dedeus             ?    M    29.29   28.63    57.92
23      Page Wittnebert           ?    M    28.32   29.64    57.96
55      Ariana Metzger            ?    M    28.95   29.27    58.22
7       Hayden  Quaratiello       ?    M    29.62   30.22    59.84
49      Leila Tran                ?    M    30.86   29.61  1:00.47
39      Bella Spechuilli          ?    M    30.41   30.38  1:00.79
51      Noelle Gagnon             ?    M    29.64   31.29  1:00.93
20      Declyn Mangum             ?    M    30.98   30.55  1:01.53
18      Sam Nardone               ?    M    31.07   30.99  1:02.06
13      Ava Amaro                 ?    M    31.04   31.95  1:02.99
3       Cadence Carillo           ?    M    31.19   32.06  1:03.25
53      Ella Tran                 ?    M    31.30   31.97  1:03.27
11      Seneca Davis              ?    M    31.47   32.29  1:03.76
4       Madison Tufts             ?    M    31.63   32.33  1:03.96
28      Erin DelloRusso           ?    M    31.85   32.75  1:04.60
56      Paige Mendez              ?    M    32.75   33.12  1:05.87
33      Sydney Gonsalves          ?    M    33.45   34.04  1:07.49
25      Naomi Tracey              ?    M    33.97   35.28  1:09.25
16      Ella  Allen               ?    M    35.30   34.72  1:10.02
36      Lucy McCammon             ?    M    35.03   35.19  1:10.22
22      Nora Maher                ?    M    36.45   35.93  1:12.38
37      Eliza  Paradis            ?    M    37.55   36.38  1:13.93
8       Catherine Terrile         ?    M    35.76   38.31  1:14.07
38      Anna Linkov               ?    M    37.39   37.11  1:14.50
45      Ryleigh Deschamps         ?    M    37.08   38.58  1:15.66
12      Victoria Curley           ?    M    39.47   39.48  1:18.95
21      Elle Carlson              ?    M    39.55   41.36  1:20.91
32      Mackenzie Norcott         ?    M    40.62   42.33  1:22.95
42      Kathryn Kieley            ?    M    42.37   43.13  1:25.50
54      Molly Pellatt             ?    M    42.90   43.57  1:26.47



30      Sydney Jurkiewicz         ?    M    42.65   44.77  1:27.42
50      Acadia Reader             ?    M    43.63   44.48  1:28.11
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47      Brooke Quimby             ?    M    46.83   48.54  1:35.37
40      Aubrey White              ?    M    47.69   47.72  1:35.41
29      Amelia Faria              ?    M    46.34   52.12  1:38.46
5       Olivia St. Hilaire        ?    M      DNF   50.13         
9       Rosie Neveu               ?    M    27.17     DNF         
14      Adrianna Cruz-Osorio      ?    M      DNF   59.61         
17      Emersen Lewis             ?    M      DNS     DNS         
24      Danielle Bates            ?    M    42.71     DNF         
26      Stephanie Dohoney         ?    M      DNS     DNS         
34      Lillie Davidson           ?    M      DNF   54.54         
41      Gabrielle Holt            ?    M    43.67     DNF         
44      Erin Waterhouse           ?    M      DNF   35.15         
46      Liberty Ouimette          ?    M      DNS     DNS         
48      Lyra Plerhoples           ?    M      DNF   47.94         
52      Skyler Hewson             ?    M      DNF   54.27         
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 392.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      1   Andie Nugent           ?     25.83      25.31         51.14   100.0   *
  2     10   Reilly Andrews         ?     26.27      26.17         52.44    99.0   *
  4     35   Danielle Winning       ?     27.78      27.62         55.40    97.0   *
  5     19   Addie Wolfinger        ?     27.81      28.67         56.48    96.0   *
  6     43   Ashley Dambach         ?     28.35      28.30         56.65        
  7     27   Eleanor Oliviero       ?     28.49      28.73         57.22        
 14     49   Leila Tran             ?     30.86      29.61       1:00.47        
 21     53   Ella Tran              ?     31.30      31.97       1:03.27        
 25     56   Paige Mendez           ?     32.75      33.12       1:05.87        

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 377.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      6   Ellie Patrick          ?     26.44      26.60         53.04    98.0   *
  9     31   Sophie Williams        ?     28.33      29.54         57.87    94.0   *
 10     15   Hunter Dedeus          ?     29.29      28.63         57.92    93.0   *
 11     23   Page Wittnebert        ?     28.32      29.64         57.96    92.0   *
 12     55   Ariana Metzger         ?     28.95      29.27         58.22        
 15     39   Bella Spechuilli       ?     30.41      30.38       1:00.79        
 16     51   Noelle Gagnon          ?     29.64      31.29       1:00.93        
        46   Liberty Ouimette       ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 355.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8      2   Haley Marden           ?     28.16      29.31         57.47    95.0   *
 17     20   Declyn Mangum          ?     30.98      30.55       1:01.53    90.0   *
 22     11   Seneca Davis           ?     31.47      32.29       1:03.76    86.0   *
 24     28   Erin DelloRusso        ?     31.85      32.75       1:04.60    84.0   *
 29     36   Lucy McCammon          ?     35.03      35.19       1:10.22        
 39     54   Molly Pellatt          ?     42.90      43.57       1:26.47        
 41     50   Acadia Reader          ?     43.63      44.48       1:28.11        
        44   Erin Waterhouse        ?       DNF      35.15                      

Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 330.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 19     13   Ava Amaro              ?     31.04      31.95       1:02.99    88.0   *
 23      4   Madison Tufts          ?     31.63      32.33       1:03.96    85.0   *
 30     22   Nora Maher             ?     36.45      35.93       1:12.38    80.0   *



 33     38   Anna Linkov            ?     37.39      37.11       1:14.50    77.0   *
 34     45   Ryleigh Deschamps      ?     37.08      38.58       1:15.66        
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 40     30   Sydney Jurkiewicz      ?     42.65      44.77       1:27.42        

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 318.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13      7   Hayden  Quaratiello    ?     29.62      30.22         59.84    91.0   *
 28     16   Ella  Allen            ?     35.30      34.72       1:10.02    81.0   *
 37     32   Mackenzie Norcott      ?     40.62      42.33       1:22.95    74.0   *
 42     47   Brooke Quimby          ?     46.83      48.54       1:35.37    72.0   *
 43     40   Aubrey White           ?     47.69      47.72       1:35.41        
        24   Danielle Bates         ?     42.71        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 317.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20      3   Cadence Carillo        ?     31.19      32.06       1:03.25    87.0   *
 31     37   Eliza  Paradis         ?     37.55      36.38       1:13.93    79.0   *
 35     12   Victoria Curley        ?     39.47      39.48       1:18.95    76.0   *
 36     21   Elle Carlson           ?     39.55      41.36       1:20.91    75.0   *
 44     29   Amelia Faria           ?     46.34      52.12       1:38.46        

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 243.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 26     33   Sydney Gonsalves       ?     33.45      34.04       1:07.49    83.0   *
 27     25   Naomi Tracey           ?     33.97      35.28       1:09.25    82.0   *
 32      8   Catherine Terrile      ?     35.76      38.31       1:14.07    78.0   *
        41   Gabrielle Holt         ?     43.67        DNF                         *
        17   Emersen Lewis          ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 162.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18     18   Sam Nardone            ?     31.07      30.99       1:02.06    89.0   *
 38     42   Kathryn Kieley         ?     42.37      43.13       1:25.50    73.0   *
         9   Rosie Neveu            ?     27.17        DNF                         *
        34   Lillie Davidson        ?       DNF      54.54                         *



        48   Lyra Plerhoples        ?       DNF      47.94                      
        52   Skyler Hewson          ?       DNF      54.27                      
        26   Stephanie Dohoney      ?       DNS        DNS                      
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                            Bedford GS Girls  1-9-25                            
                                   53 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
         5   Olivia St. Hilaire     ?       DNF      50.13                         *
        14   Adrianna Cruz-Osorio   ?       DNF      59.61                         *
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